
 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

 
 

APPLICATIONS OF MEWBOURNE  OIL  

COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 
 

Case Nos. 25149 & 25150 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

 

COMES NOW, Abadie & Schill, PC, (Darin C. Savage, William E. Zimsky, and Andrew D. 

Schill), and hereby enters an appearance in the above-referenced cases on behalf of Magnum Hunter 

Production, Inc.  

Respectfully Submitted, 

ABADIE & SCHILL, PC 

/s/ Darin C. Savage 
 

Darin C. Savage 

William E. Zimsky  

Andrew D. Schill 

214 McKenzie Street 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Telephone: 970.385.4401 

Facsimile: 970.385.4901 

darin@abadieschill.com  

bill@abadieschill.com 

andrew@abadieschill.com  

 

Attorneys for Magnum Hunter 

Production, Inc.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was filed with the New Mexico 

Oil Conservation Division and was served on counsel of record via electronic mail on February 6, 

2025: 

Michael H. Feldewert – mhfeldewert@holandhart.com 

Adam G. Rankin – agrankin@hollandhart.com 

Paula M. Vance – pmvance@hollandhart.com 

Attorneys for Mewbourne Oil Company 

 

Elizabeth Ryan – beth.ryan@conocophillips.com 

Keri L. Hatley – keri.hatley@conocophillips.com 

Attorneys for Burlington Resources Oil & Gas, LP 

 

 

/s/ Darin C. Savage    

Darin C. Savage 

mailto:agrankin@hollandhart.com
mailto:keri.hatley@conocophillips.com

